

MOBILE COUNTY
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2016
 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2800-004(A)
 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 241800J2
 SCHILLINGER ROAD NORTH (SILVER PINE ROAD INTERSECTION)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	1		2		3		4		Engineer's Estimate	
				Mark Davis Construction		Hosco O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.		Frank Turner Construction		John G. Walton Construction Co.		Unit Price	Total Amount
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		
201A002	CELEBRATION AND GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 2 ACRES)	1	LG	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,990.00	\$17,990.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,223.00	\$25,223.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2290	CU YD	\$12.00	\$27,582.00	\$14.50	\$33,292.00	\$12.00	\$27,682.00	\$8.55	\$16,008.80	\$15.00	\$34,440.00
210D025	BORROW EXCAVATION (IMPROVED ROADBED) (6" THICKNESS)	111	CU YD	\$22.00	\$2,442.00	\$33.00	\$3,663.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$13.83	\$1,535.13	\$15.00	\$1,665.00
230A005	ROADBED PROCESSING	8	RBSY	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$302.00	\$2,416.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.01	\$2,120.08	\$500.00	\$8,400.00
301A012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	627	SQ YD	\$18.00	\$11,286.00	\$18.00	\$11,286.00	\$18.00	\$11,286.00	\$20.80	\$13,158.73	\$25.00	\$16,675.00
301A077	GRANULAR SOIL SUBBASE COURSE, PER SECTION 621, ROAD MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2297	80 YD	\$4.00	\$9,188.00	\$4.00	\$9,188.00	\$8.50	\$12,633.50	\$4.25	\$9,782.25	\$20.00	\$46,940.00
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	2783	50 YD	\$1.25	\$3,453.75	\$1.00	\$2,783.00	\$1.75	\$4,835.25	\$1.06	\$2,928.78	\$2.00	\$5,528.00
405A000	TACK COAT	74	GALLON	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.77	\$278.98	\$7.00	\$518.00
424A080	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (APPROX 138 LBS/SY)	41	TON	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$151.00	\$6,191.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$122.51	\$5,023.81	\$110.00	\$4,510.00
424B051	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (APPROX 310 LBS/SY)	82	TON	\$125.00	\$10,250.00	\$101.50	\$8,323.00	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$82.70	\$6,781.40	\$130.00	\$10,660.00
424B081	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (APPROX 350 LBS/SY)	92	TON	\$125.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.50	\$9,246.00	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$82.58	\$7,588.28	\$130.00	\$11,960.00
428A220	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (APPROX 185 LBS/SY)	184	TON	\$85.00	\$17,480.00	\$100.00	\$18,400.00	\$125.00	\$23,000.00	\$77.01	\$14,169.84	\$110.00	\$20,240.00
430B040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSH AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	10	TON	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$71.00	\$710.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$53.53	\$535.30	\$70.00	\$700.00
530A002	24" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	178	LIN FT	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$45.00	\$8,055.00	\$58.00	\$8,050.00	\$38.15	\$6,828.85	\$45.00	\$8,055.00
530B001	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	87	LIN FT	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$45.50	\$3,958.50	\$57.00	\$4,924.00	\$42.30	\$3,680.10	\$50.00	\$4,350.00
800A000	MOBILIZATION	1	LB	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$85,918.00	\$85,918.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,380.00	\$18,380.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
802A000	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$252.50	\$1,767.50	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$347.64	\$2,433.46	\$210.00	\$1,470.00
810C003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	621	80 YD	\$3.00	\$1,863.00	\$3.00	\$1,863.00	\$2.50	\$1,552.50	\$3.20	\$1,987.20	\$5.00	\$3,105.00
814A000	SLOPE PAVING	8	CU YD	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$531.50	\$4,252.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$652.84	\$5,223.72	\$520.00	\$4,160.00
818B118	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLOPE	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$783.05	\$1,566.10	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
821A011	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 1P	3	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,328.00	\$9,984.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,225.81	\$6,677.43	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
821B011	JUNCTION BOX UNITS, TYPE 1 OR 1P	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$521.00	\$1,563.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,277.11	\$3,831.33	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
823C000	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE C	234	LIN FT	\$24.00	\$5,616.00	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$18.00	\$4,212.00	\$27.87	\$6,514.58	\$26.00	\$6,084.00
850B000	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES	1118	CU YD	\$18.00	\$20,124.00	\$18.50	\$20,681.00	\$4.00	\$4,472.00	\$4.90	\$5,483.10	\$7.00	\$7,826.00
852A100	SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,342.00	\$2,684.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,120.78	\$4,241.52	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
852C000	MOWING	4	ACRE	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$188.00	\$752.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$82.14	\$328.56	\$150.00	\$600.00
854A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	1545	50 YD	\$7.00	\$10,815.00	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$5.00	\$7,725.00	\$5.48	\$8,466.60	\$8.00	\$12,360.00
858A010	MULCHING	2	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$896.00	\$1,792.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,377.35	\$2,754.70	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
865A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,228.78	\$2,457.58	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
868B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8	TON	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$371.00	\$2,968.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$459.12	\$3,672.92	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
869E000	POLYETHYLENE	500	50 YD	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00

MOBILE COUNTY
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2014
 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-3008-004(A)
 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 141800.02
 SCHILLINGER ROAD NORTH (SILVER PINE ROAD INTERSECTION)

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	1		2		3		4		Engineer's Estimate	
				Mark Devle Construction		Hosac O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.		Frank Turner Construction		John G. Walton Construction Co.		Unit Price	Total Amount
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		
669000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	30	TON	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.61	\$2,478.30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
665J002	SILT FENCE	2130	LIN FT	\$3.50	\$7,455.00	\$3.50	\$7,455.00	\$5.00	\$10,650.00	\$4.10	\$8,733.00	\$4.00	\$8,520.00
665N000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 1	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$82.50	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.21	\$3,160.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
665N001	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 4	10	TON	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$74.50	\$745.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$69.82	\$698.20	\$35.00	\$350.00
665C001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	2130	LIN FT	\$1.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$1.00	\$2,130.00	\$1.30	\$2,769.00	\$1.50	\$3,195.00
665Q002	WATTLE	592	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$1,776.00	\$4.50	\$2,664.00	\$10.00	\$5,920.00	\$7.72	\$4,567.24	\$4.00	\$2,368.00
666A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,074.50	\$7,074.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
666A000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$10,000)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
701B007	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	120	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.15	\$138.00	\$1.15	\$138.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
701Q253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1848	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$3,696.00	\$1.00	\$1,848.00	\$1.15	\$2,125.20	\$1.15	\$2,125.20	\$1.20	\$2,217.60
701G265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1488	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$1.00	\$1,488.00	\$1.15	\$1,722.70	\$1.15	\$1,722.70	\$1.20	\$1,785.60
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	230	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$5.50	\$1,265.00	\$5.75	\$1,322.50	\$5.75	\$1,322.50	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	23	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$161.00	\$5.50	\$126.50	\$5.75	\$132.25	\$5.75	\$132.25	\$6.00	\$138.00
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	70	EACH	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$5.75	\$402.50	\$5.75	\$402.50	\$5.50	\$385.00
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	41	EACH	\$7.00	\$287.00	\$5.50	\$227.50	\$5.75	\$235.75	\$5.75	\$235.75	\$5.50	\$227.50
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	264	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$3,960.00	\$8.50	\$2,244.00	\$16.00	\$4,224.00	\$5.95	\$1,571.30	\$10.00	\$2,640.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	50	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	50	EACH	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
740F002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	9	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$134.00	\$1,206.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$85.73	\$771.57	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
740I002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$179.00	\$716.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$244.09	\$976.36	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	60	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$10.50	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00
TOTAL BID					\$318,280.76		\$305,532.00		\$771,888.85		\$726,504.82		\$315,221.70

I, Britt Bumpers, Project Manager, Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received on September 2, 2014, for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.


 Britt Bumpers, Inc.
 Project Manager
 Volkert, Inc.